®
• Compact size
• Advanced hypoid gearing technology for improved energy efficiency
• Maximum power density means a compact profile without compromising
performance
• Exclusive PowerSTAR® EP lubricant for extended life
• Ground gearing provides whisper quiet operation, low backlash precision
• Custom options available

Four-bolt mount with
through bolt and threaded
option
Latest hypoid
gearing
technology
Maximum Efficiency Right-angle Gearmotors
712 115V Single Phase
PowerSTAR® 712 Series 115V single phase right-angle gearmotor
offers up to 240 in-lbs of torque running continuously for reliable
and energy efficient operation.
2
*Capacitors required - Please reference Part Number: 225-712-0001
712 Series 1PH 115V Gearmotor - TENV*
Part Number Speed (RPM) Torque (in-lbs) Input HP Gear Ratio Stages Amps
026-712A0010 163 10 1/30 10 2 0.4
026-712A0015 108 15 1/30 15 2 0.4
026-712A0020 81 20 1/30 20 2 0.4
026-712A0030 54 30 1/30 30 2 0.4
026-712A0040 41 40 1/30 40 2 0.4
026-712A0050 33 50 1/30 50 2 0.4
026-712A0060 27 60 1/30 60 2 0.4
026-712A0080 20 80 1/30 80 3 0.4
026-712A0100 16 100 1/30 100 3 0.4
026-712A0120 14 120 1/30 120 3 0.4
026-712A0150 11 150 1/30 150 3 0.4
026-712A0180 9.3 180 1/30 180 3 0.4
026-712A0200 8.1 200 1/30 200 3 0.4
026-712A0240 6.8 240 1/30 240 3 0.4
M8 X 1.25 TAPPED
HOLES .63 DEEP,
8 PLACES
7.90

COVER SIDE
Maximum Efficiency Right-angle Gearmotors
712 115/230V Single Phase Dual Voltage/Dual Frequency
PowerSTAR® 712 Series 115/230V dual voltage/dual frequency single phase
right-angle gearmotor offers up to 240 in-lbs of torque running continuously
for reliable and energy efficient
3
*Capacitors required - Please reference Part Number: 225-712-0002
712 Series 1PH 115/230V Dual Voltage/Dual Frequency Gearmotor - TENV*
Part Number Rated Speed
(RPM) Torque (in-lbs) Input HP Gear Ratio Stages Rated Current
115V
Rated Current
230V
50 60 50 60 50 60 50 60
026-712E0010 132 163 12 10 1/30 10 2 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0015 88 108 17 15 1/30 15 2 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0020 66 81 22 20 1/30 20 2 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0030 44 54 32 30 1/30 30 2 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0040 33 41 42 40 1/30 40 2 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0050 26 33 52 50 1/30 50 2 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0060 22 27 62 60 1/30 60 2 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0080 17 20 82 80 1/30 80 3 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0100 13 16 105 100 1/30 100 3 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0120 11 14 125 120 1/30 120 3 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0150 8.8 11 155 150 1/30 150 3 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0180 7.3 9.3 185 180 1/30 180 3 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0200 6.6 8.1 205 200 1/30 200 3 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
026-712E0240 5.5 6.8 245 240 1/30 240 3 0.5 0.45 0.3 0.3
M8 X 1.25 TAPPED
HOLES .63 DEEP,
8 PLACES
7.90

VIEWED FROM
COVER SIDE
CONNECTION DIAGRAM LABEL
FOR 3 STAGE GEARBOX
Maximum Efficiency Right-angle Gearmotors
712 230V Three-Phase Inverter Duty
PowerSTAR® 712 Series 230V three-phase right-angle
inverter duty gearmotor offers up to 240 in-lbs of torque running
continuously for reliable and energy efficient operation.
4
Consult factory for accessories
712 Series 3PH 230V Gearmotor - TENV*
Part Number Speed (RPM) Torque (in-lbs) Input HP Gear Ratio Stages Rated Current 230V
(Amps)
6Hz 60Hz 90Hz 6Hz 60Hz 90Hz 6Hz 60Hz 90Hz
027-712G0010 16.7 167 251 10 10 6.7 1/30 10 2 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0015 11.2 111 167 15 15 10 1/30 15 2 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0020 8.4 84 126 20 20 13 1/30 20 2 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0030 5.6 56 84 30 30 20 1/30 30 2 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0040 4.2 42 63 40 40 27 1/30 40 2 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0050 3.4 34 50 50 50 34 1/30 50 2 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0060 2.8 28 42 60 60 40 1/30 60 2 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0080 2.1 21 31 80 80 54 1/30 80 3 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0100 1.7 17 25 100 100 67 1/30 100 3 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0120 1.4 14 21 120 120 80 1/30 120 3 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0150 1.1 11 17 150 150 101 1/30 150 3 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0180 0.9 9.3 14 180 180 121 1/30 180 3 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0200 0.8 8.4 13 200 200 134 1/30 200 3 0.28 0.3 0.21
027-712G0240 0.7 7.0 10.5 240 240 161 1/30 240 3 0.28 0.3 0.21
M8 X 1.25 TAPPED
HOLES .63 DEEP,
8 PLACES
7.90

required but sold separately.
Bison Variable Frequency AC Drive NEMA 4X
Part Number 170-543-0004 Input Voltage VAC 115 or 230V Single
Phase
HP Rating up to 1 Output Current Max 4.0 AMPS
Output Frequency 0-120 Hz Enclosure NEMA 4X
Bison’s variable frequency drives are fully compatible with PowerSTAR® and feature a
lightweight, plastic NEMA 4X enclosure, an isolated front end, minimum speed adjust-
ment potentiometer (POT), output voltage doubling, DC injection braking and automatic
manual restart when power is restored.
5
Metric companion sizes are available for all imperial sizes of 720, 725 and
730 series.
Metric	Part	Numbering:
Standard	PowerSTAR	Part	Number
026-725A0180 - Standard 725 Series 115 Single Phase 180 Ratio
Companion	Metric	Part	Number
026M725A0180 - Metric 725 Series 115 Single Phase 180 Ratio
Seeking a PowerSTAR solution that isn’t in the catalog?
Bison Gear and Engineering can provide custom solutions to specific
applications. Consult with our application team today! Examples of
custom options include: